507986014 06/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8033151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN YAMADA	06/17/2011
NORIHIKO ASAI	06/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18215918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064111 FRAME: 0785 507986014

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Jun YAMADA	(5)	
(1-8)	insert		Norihiko ASAI		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			•	
			In consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerati ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s	ons paid to each o
(9)	Accionas - (9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizubo-ku, Nag	goya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
	·		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invenon-provisional, divisional, continue	be) the entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America as ntion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional on, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent n certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DATA PROCESSING APPARATU	TS .	
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	1			
	Application Number			executed an application for patent in the United States	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jiena 17, 2</u>	011	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	, (13) _,	<u>-</u>	13/166,044	
applicati patents : applicati Assignes or provis reexamir States re right to c herewith. which madooumer	cons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned ions of the internation 4) The undersigned sation a grant of a valid solding from said appronvey the entire internation of the undersigned sy be necessary or diff.	and any deem agree(divisio e in obt agree() al Comil agree di Unite hereby lication rest he hereby estrable	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in a nithereof, or any patent or reissue a aining evidence and going forward with the protection of industrial Properties to perform all affirmative acts with a States patent to the Assignee. (s) to perform all affirmative acts with a States patent to the Assignee. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee and in assigned, and that he has (they grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcole in order to comply with the rules of	s and perform any act which may be necessary in con- erty or similar agreements. nich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confi- missioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pat- of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he hi- have) not executed, and will not execute, any agree H, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any fu- the United States Patent and Tradomark Office for r	h applications and ed concerning any opperate with the nection with claims m by reissue or ents of the United as (they have) full ements in conflict or the identification.
Date			•) opposite the undersigned name(s).	(GEAL)
	Jean 17			Juntamada Jamada	(OLPIL)
Date	<u>- Jun. 17</u>	10	// Name of Inventor	Northiko ASAI	(SEAL)
Date	*		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Th friends and a Addid off sub-the Contents	**********	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
N75. 4			No		

PATENT REEL: 064111 FRAME: 0786